Book	No)			
Manip	ur	State	form	No.	V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-SAIKUL

District: Kangpokpi

Sub-Division: Saikul FIR No. 218(8)2023 SKL-PS, U/s 147/148/188/382/427/400/34 IPC &

Date & Hour of Occurance: At 30/5/2023 at @ 5:30 pm

Corresp. FIR No.67(7)2023 WGI-PS U/s -do-.

Place of occurance & distance from Police	Date of despatch from Police Station
Station	04/08/2023
ac u in a lant 1 Vm North	
	Station At the rented house of Palen Touthang

NB: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by signature of the officer recording it.

information and attested by signature of the officer recording it. Result of the case							
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of the offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case			
Compl Huiren Basanta Singh 62 yrs S/o (L) H. Purnima Singh of Hiyangthang Mayai Leikai O.E. Attached Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station	Unidentified people belonging to the Kuki community including Kuki militant groups.	Rioting with deadly weapon, disobedience to an order lawfully promulgated by a public servant, theft and property damaged alongwith the member of unlawful organisation with common intention Punishable:-	ASI Shonsek Koireng will investigate the case.				
Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station angpokpi District, Mar		U/s 147/148/188/382/427/ 400/34 IPC	Retical				

Signed: Insp. Makaju Khan Designation Oc/Saikul - PS

Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipul To,

The Officer-in-Charge Wangoi Police Station This report is re-breated

as an OE of FIR NO 218 (8) 2023

SKL-PS UIS 147/148 1/88/38 21427/400

134IPC & Coverp FIR NO 67/7) 2023 WGI-PS UIS -do:

Subject:- Report.

Sir,

OC/Sarkirl - PS

DT 04/08/2023.

Officer-in-Charge
Saikul Police Station
Saikul Police Station

I, the undersigned have the honour to state that a large number of unidentified people belonging to the Kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including Kuki militant groups stormed the Meitei inhabited areas of Saikul Bazar under Saikul P.S., Kangpokpi District on 30/5/2023 at @ 5:30 pm. The said unidentified groups vandalized my rented house of Palen Touthang (50)yrs. of Saikul Bazar and they looted my house hold materials, clinic and pharmacy items. In such terrible acts of the said unidentified groups, I along with my family members run away my home to save our life. In that unfortunate incident I have lost my household materials along with clinic and pharmacy items property amounting to a total amount of Rs:- 16,00,000/-(Sixteen Lakh) only.

It is therefore, requested kindly initiate and take necessary legal actions against the accused persons involved in the said inhuman and barbarous act, as per law of the land as early as possible. I couldn't able to submit my complain report in time due to prevailing inconvenient situation.

Dated: 27th July 2023.

Treated as an O.E of case FIR No. 67(7)2023 WGI-PS U/S 147/148/188/382/427/400/34 IPC

WGI-PS-Charge
Wangoi Police Station
Imphai West District

Yours faithfully,

21. Basanla Pingh

Huirem Basanta Singh 62 yrs. S/o (L) H. Purnima Singh of Hiyangthang Mayai Leikai #8974808381